

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2468/2023

KANCHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAA SHARDA HOSPITAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69682/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shreya Bhojnagarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admitted.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER