

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 189342/25 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2468/2023

KANCHAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAA SHARDA HOSPITAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA FOR EARLY HEARING TO BE LISTED

Date : 10-11-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 189342 of 2025

List on 05.12.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)